• A traffic study is still pending.  At full build out employees will be spread across three back 

to back shifts with 219 working the day shift, 121 evening and 110 night.  The existing Act 
250 permit allows for 195 peak PM trips at an employment level of 405 (four hundred and 
five). 

• Truck traffic projections and information are not yet provided.  The configuration of the 
Doyon Road and Route 12 intersection suggests that most truck traffic arrives and departs 
from the south on Route 12, coming through Northfield Village.